
West Liberty Run for the Schools 5K 88 Degrees
October 1, 2023 Sunny
West Liberty High School

# First Name Last Name Gender Age City State Final Result Pace
Overall Male

1 Chase Atkinson M 32 Iowa City IA 00:17:29.65 05:37 /mi
2 Nolan Weers M 13 Center Jct IA 00:18:43.92 06:01 /mi
3 Jose Andrade M 35 West Liberty IA 00:19:22.96 06:14 /mi
4 Coy Ruess M 23 Waunakee WI 00:19:57.47 06:25 /mi
5 Carlos Meraz M 13 West Liberty IA 00:20:34.43 06:37 /mi
6 Jonathan Juarez M 14 West Liberty IA 00:20:34.88 06:37 /mi
7 Miguel Angel Fernandez Cantero M 40 West Liberty IA 00:20:56.40 06:44 /mi
8 Manuel Garcia-Blanes M 15 West Liberty IA 00:21:16.52 06:51 /mi
9 Juan Manuel Garcia-Hortas M 47 West Liberty IA 00:23:39.56 07:36 /mi
10 Carter Lampe M 12 West Liberty IA 00:24:43.24 07:57 /mi
11 Benjamin Tharp M 15 West Liberty IA 00:25:29.24 08:12 /mi
12 Tyler Thurston M 21 West Liberty IA 00:26:00.42 08:22 /mi
13 Noel Elizondo M 47 West Liberty IA 00:26:45.23 08:36 /mi
14 Vic Clark M 44 West Liberty IA 00:28:02.74 09:01 /mi
15 Calvin Nelson M 10 Solon IA 00:28:22.64 09:07 /mi
16 Don Lampe M 66 Muscatine IA 00:29:54.27 09:37 /mi
17 Asher Morrison M 7 West Liberty IA 00:33:13.79 10:42 /mi
18 Matt Ruess M 52 West Liberty IA 00:33:15.42 10:42 /mi
19 Randy Atkinson M 62 Cedar Rapids IA 00:42:43.41 13:45 /mi
20 Andres Frausto M 11 West Liberty IA 00:43:34.64 14:01 /mi
21 Jesus Zalzala M 45 West Liberty IA 00:45:58.51 14:48 /mi
22 Malachi Zalzala M 8 West Liberty IA 00:45:59.13 14:48 /mi
23 Logan Sedlacek-Krysh M 6 West Liberty IA 00:48:06.33 15:28 /mi
24 Kevin Fernandez-Miranda M 25 West Liberty IA 01:03:23.44 20:24 /mi
25 Isaac Fernandez M 7 West Liberty IA 01:03:26.77 20:25 /mi

Overall Female
1 Livya Nelson F 13 Solon IA 00:21:51.09 07:01 /mi
2 Aileen Aragon F 13 West Liberty IA 00:26:08.90 08:25 /mi
3 Heather Carey F 44 West Liberty IA 00:29:53.32 09:37 /mi
4 Ashley Clark F 34 West Liberty IA 00:30:24.19 09:47 /mi
5 Ana Blanes F 44 West Liberty IA 00:30:39.20 09:52 /mi
6 Michelle Elizondo F 43 West Liberty IA 00:30:52.45 09:56 /mi
7 Jennifer Landa F 32 Muscatine IA 00:33:33.79 10:48 /mi
8 Ella Morrison F 11 West Liberty IA 00:34:09.28 10:59 /mi
9 Rachel Morrison F 38 West Liberty IA 00:34:17.76 11:02 /mi
10 Ruby Sedlacek-Krysh F 9 West Liberty IA 00:35:13.15 11:20 /mi
11 Amy McConnaha F 38 West Liberty IA 00:35:13.90 11:20 /mi
12 Karsyn Ruess F 21 West Liberty IA 00:35:43.66 11:30 /mi
13 Shawna Laughlin F 43 West Liberty IA 00:35:45.17 11:30 /mi
14 Laura Juarez F 30 West Liberty IA 00:37:02.92 11:55 /mi
15 Kelsie Lampe F 43 Nichols IA 00:37:55.13 12:12 /mi
16 Carmen Garcia-Blanes F 10 West Liberty IA 00:38:02.76 12:15 /mi
17 Mar Garcia-Blanes F 12 West Liberty IA 00:38:04.37 12:15 /mi
18 Kendall Elder F 9 West Liberty IA 00:43:33.48 14:01 /mi
19 Laura Elder F 36 West Liberty IA 00:43:34.06 14:01 /mi
20 Julissa Ramirez F 26 West Liberty IA 00:44:08.37 14:12 /mi
21 Patty Freese F 68 Muscatine IA 00:44:26.79 14:18 /mi
22 Abby Ortiz F 31 Atalissa IA 00:44:50.21 14:25 /mi
23 Tammy Feldman F 63 Atalissa IA 00:44:53.96 14:27 /mi
24 Sandy Fridley F 69 Nichols IA 00:45:09.08 14:31 /mi
25 Angie McConnaha F 39 West Liberty IA 00:45:10.30 14:32 /mi
26 Lorrie Lampe F 67 Muscatine IA 00:45:13.61 14:33 /mi
27 Brenda Pelzer F 61 Atalissa IA 00:45:19.20 14:35 /mi
28 Sara Sedlacek F 42 West Liberty IA 00:46:54.15 15:06 /mi



29 Susan Deahr F 63 West Liberty IA 00:47:24.56 15:15 /mi
30 Deb Simpson F 65 West Liberty IA 00:47:24.94 15:15 /mi
31 Gretchen Nollman F 40 Atalissa IA 00:49:36.65 15:58 /mi
32 Kayla Morrison F 35 Atalissa IA 00:50:59.22 16:24 /mi
33 Cindy Gonza¡lez F 32 Muscatine IA 00:51:00.93 16:25 /mi
34 Chelsea Hicks F 38 West Branch IA 00:51:01.00 16:25 /mi
35 Nikki Venneman F 23 North Liberty IA 01:00:04.38 19:19 /mi
36 Mady Hanson F 24 Coralville IA 01:00:11.87 19:22 /mi
37 Sheryl Brown F 72 West Liberty IA 01:00:15.10 19:23 /mi
38 Hilda Hernandez F 49 West Liberty IA 01:03:54.89 20:34 /mi
39 Crystal Fernandez F 24 West Liberty IA 01:03:55.69 20:34 /mi
40 Kelly Morrison F 53 West Liberty IA 01:04:09.63 20:39 /mi

Male 17U
1 Nolan Weers M 13 Center Jct IA 00:18:43.92 06:01 /mi
2 Carlos Meraz M 13 West Liberty IA 00:20:34.43 06:37 /mi
3 Jonathan Juarez M 14 West Liberty IA 00:20:34.88 06:37 /mi
4 Manuel Garcia-Blanes M 15 West Liberty IA 00:21:16.52 06:51 /mi
5 Carter Lampe M 12 West Liberty IA 00:24:43.24 07:57 /mi
6 Benjamin Tharp M 15 West Liberty IA 00:25:29.24 08:12 /mi
7 Calvin Nelson M 10 Solon IA 00:28:22.64 09:07 /mi
8 Asher Morrison M 7 West Liberty IA 00:33:13.79 10:42 /mi
9 Andres Frausto M 11 West Liberty IA 00:43:34.64 14:01 /mi
10 Malachi Zalzala M 8 West Liberty IA 00:45:59.13 14:48 /mi
11 Logan Sedlacek-Krysh M 6 West Liberty IA 00:48:06.33 15:28 /mi
12 Isaac Fernandez M 7 West Liberty IA 01:03:26.77 20:25 /mi

Female 17U
1 Livya Nelson F 13 Solon IA 00:21:51.09 07:01 /mi
2 Aileen Aragon F 13 West Liberty IA 00:26:08.90 08:25 /mi
3 Ella Morrison F 11 West Liberty IA 00:34:09.28 10:59 /mi
4 Ruby Sedlacek-Krysh F 9 West Liberty IA 00:35:13.15 11:20 /mi
5 Carmen Garcia-Blanes F 10 West Liberty IA 00:38:02.76 12:15 /mi
6 Mar Garcia-Blanes F 12 West Liberty IA 00:38:04.37 12:15 /mi
7 Kendall Elder F 9 West Liberty IA 00:43:33.48 14:01 /mi

Male 18-29
1 Coy Ruess M 23 Waunakee WI 00:19:57.47 06:25 /mi
2 Tyler Thurston M 21 West Liberty IA 00:26:00.42 08:22 /mi
3 Kevin Fernandez-Miranda M 25 West Liberty IA 01:03:23.44 20:24 /mi

Female 18-29
1 Karsyn Ruess F 21 West Liberty IA 00:35:43.66 11:30 /mi
2 Julissa Ramirez F 26 West Liberty IA 00:44:08.37 14:12 /mi
3 Nikki Venneman F 23 North Liberty IA 01:00:04.38 19:19 /mi
4 Mady Hanson F 24 Coralville IA 01:00:11.87 19:22 /mi
5 Crystal Fernandez F 24 West Liberty IA 01:03:55.69 20:34 /mi

Male 30-49 
1 Chase Atkinson M 32 Iowa City IA 00:17:29.65 05:37 /mi
2 Jose Andrade M 35 West Liberty IA 00:19:22.96 06:14 /mi
3 Miguel Angel Fernandez Cantero M 40 West Liberty IA 00:20:56.40 06:44 /mi
4 Juan Manuel Garcia-Hortas M 47 West Liberty IA 00:23:39.56 07:36 /mi
5 Noel Elizondo M 47 West Liberty IA 00:26:45.23 08:36 /mi
6 Vic Clark M 44 West Liberty IA 00:28:02.74 09:01 /mi
7 Jesus Zalzala M 45 West Liberty IA 00:45:58.51 14:48 /mi

Female 30-49
1 Heather Carey F 44 West Liberty IA 00:29:53.32 09:37 /mi
2 Ashley Clark F 34 West Liberty IA 00:30:24.19 09:47 /mi
3 Ana Blanes F 44 West Liberty IA 00:30:39.20 09:52 /mi
4 Michelle Elizondo F 43 West Liberty IA 00:30:52.45 09:56 /mi



5 Jennifer Landa F 32 Muscatine IA 00:33:33.79 10:48 /mi
6 Rachel Morrison F 38 West Liberty IA 00:34:17.76 11:02 /mi
7 Amy McConnaha F 38 West Liberty IA 00:35:13.90 11:20 /mi
8 Shawna Laughlin F 43 West Liberty IA 00:35:45.17 11:30 /mi
9 Laura Juarez F 30 West Liberty IA 00:37:02.92 11:55 /mi
10 Kelsie Lampe F 43 Nichols IA 00:37:55.13 12:12 /mi
11 Laura Elder F 36 West Liberty IA 00:43:34.06 14:01 /mi
12 Abby Ortiz F 31 Atalissa IA 00:44:50.21 14:25 /mi
13 Angie McConnaha F 39 West Liberty IA 00:45:10.30 14:32 /mi
14 Sara Sedlacek F 42 West Liberty IA 00:46:54.15 15:06 /mi
15 Gretchen Nollman F 40 Atalissa IA 00:49:36.65 15:58 /mi
16 Kayla Morrison F 35 Atalissa IA 00:50:59.22 16:24 /mi
17 Cindy Gonza¡lez F 32 Muscatine IA 00:51:00.93 16:25 /mi
18 Chelsea Hicks F 38 West Branch IA 00:51:01.00 16:25 /mi
19 Hilda Hernandez F 49 West Liberty IA 01:03:54.89 20:34 /mi

Male 50+
1 Don Lampe M 66 Muscatine IA 00:29:54.27 09:37 /mi
2 Matt Ruess M 52 West Liberty IA 00:33:15.42 10:42 /mi
3 Randy Atkinson M 62 Cedar Rapids IA 00:42:43.41 13:45 /mi

Female 50+
1 Patty Freese F 68 Muscatine IA 00:44:26.79 14:18 /mi
2 Tammy Feldman F 63 Atalissa IA 00:44:53.96 14:27 /mi
3 Sandy Fridley F 69 Nichols IA 00:45:09.08 14:31 /mi
4 Lorrie Lampe F 67 Muscatine IA 00:45:13.61 14:33 /mi
5 Brenda Pelzer F 61 Atalissa IA 00:45:19.20 14:35 /mi
6 Susan Deahr F 63 West Liberty IA 00:47:24.56 15:15 /mi
7 Deb Simpson F 65 West Liberty IA 00:47:24.94 15:15 /mi
8 Sheryl Brown F 72 West Liberty IA 01:00:15.10 19:23 /mi
9 Kelly Morrison F 53 West Liberty IA 01:04:09.63 20:39 /mi


